

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23064/2011

SRRAK-REIPL-JV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23762 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23966 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Yadav, adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saakaar Sardana,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Narang,adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2-7 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.
1 & 9 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Respondent
No.8 has refused to accept dasti.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.33

-2-

Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
against respondent No.8. Await respondent No.8.
List the matter on 18.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |