

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23064/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
12/07/2011 in WP No. 2466/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P at
Jabalpur)

SRRAK-REIPL-JV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Shukla, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks'

time, by way of last chance, to take steps for effecting service

upon unserved respondent no. 8 failing which the special leave

petition shall stand dismissed qua aforesaid respondent fo

r

Signature Not Verified

non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

Digitally signed by

SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.08.11

10:29:33 IST

Reason:

(Sonali Saund)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master