

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23064/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2011 in WP No. 2466/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SRRAK-REIPL-JV . &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23966/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23762/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 04-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. L. Chananya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Sehrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel appearing for the

respondents, informs us that the entire work of removal of over burden has been completed in the year 2014-2015 and nothing, therefore, survives.

In view of this statement, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER